Letter of Transmittal

Submitted to:	
Tim Zeichert	
WI Dept. of Natural Resources	
101 S. Webster St.	PO BOX 792
MadisonWI53707 7921	

Date:

12/11/2019

Attached

Job:

Capitol Auto Sales & Service/BV's

OUnder Separate Cover

Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms BRRTS #: 03-41-545023 PECFA #: 53216-2054-10-A

Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms for the above site as requested in the "Remaining Actions Needed....." letter dated 11/25/19. All wells have been properly abandoned and no investigative waste remains on-site. Closure packet revisions have been submitted. Following your review of these forms please send the "Final Closure" letter to our client and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Hazim Farrah - Farrah Group, LLC

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893 State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2 Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: X Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of licap # acility Name Removed Well Capitol Auto Sales **MILWAUKEE** acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 341124630 43 5.4 'N icense/Permit/Monitoring # 88 0.12 ·W Original Well Owner 14114 SE SW Section Township Range [x] E Hazim Farrah or Gov't Lot # 3 21 W resent Well Owner Well Street Address Hazim Farrah 7210 W Capitol Drive Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 7210 W Capitol Drive Milwaukee 53216-City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name ot# 53216-Milwaukee 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service JNo Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete No 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes [X]No Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? [X] Monitoring Well □ No 4/5/2006 Casing left in place? Water Well [X]_{Yes} LING If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. [X]_{Yes} LINO Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: [X]_{No} Yes Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? No If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): No Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured X Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) 2 15 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Casing Depth (ft.) **Neat Cement Grout** 5 4.85 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Concrete Bentonite Chips [x]_{Yes} Unknown L No Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) X Bentonite Chios Bentonite - Cement Grout 4.53 **Granular Bentonite** Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft) To (ft.) lbs Surface Bentonite Chips 15 24 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-1

7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Rob Wilmoth - METCO 12/5/2019 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., Ste #3 (608) 781-8879 City ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work State Date Signed La Crosse WI hus 54603-12/10/2019

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 or

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only of Fill a	nd Seal		ng Water Manageme	. =	Watershed/Was	stewater	X]Remedia	ation/Redevelopme			
1. Well Location Information			1.00	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation					
County WI Unique Removed MILWAUKEE		Hicap #		Facility Nam		uto Sales		20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20,			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and	Minutes) Mathe	Code (see	lanta mina	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)						
43 • 5.4	1000	1 COOB (888)	118664660118			341124630					
88 . 0.12	_ 'w			License/Peri	mit/Monitoring	#					
14 SE 14 SW	Section Tow	mship Rar	nge [x] E	Original Wel							
or Gov't Lot #	3 7		[A]			im Farrah					
Well Street Address		10 -	- 1 177	Present Wel	A15-110 A15-6	0.0000					
7210 W Capitol Drive						zim Farrah					
Well City, Village or Town	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	Well ZIP	Code	-Mailing Addr	ess of Present						
Milwaukee		53216-				7210 W Ca	T. T.	100			
Subdivision Name		Lot#		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code			
					Milwa	The state of the s	WI	53216-			
Reason For Removal From Service	WI Unique Wel	# of Replace	ement Well	4. Pump, l	Iner, Screen	, Casing & Sea	ling Mater	rial			
Sampling Complete				Pump and piping removed?							
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole In	formation	Market white		Liner(s) re	Liner(s) removed?						
r . lo	riginal Constructi	on Date (mm	n/dd/vvvv)	Screen re				Yes [X]No IN			
X Monitoring Well .	AND A TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE	/2006	,,,,,,	Casing left in place? [x]Yes □ No □ N/A Was casing cut off below surface? [x]Yes □ No □ N/A							
Water Well	f a Well Construct		e available								
	lease attach.	uon report iu	dianasio,	Did sealing material rise to surface?							
Construction Type:			1111111								
[X] Drilled Driven (Sa	endpoint)	Dug			ial settle after						
	поролц	L'org		If bentonit	If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Yes No X N/A						
Other (specify):								Yes No [X]			
Formation Type:				The second second second second		Sealing Material					
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	Bedro	ock			ctor Pipe-Gravi	7 7	r Pipe-Pump				
Total Well Depth From Ground Surf	ace (ft.) Casing	Diameter (in.	.)		ed & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Exp	olain): Gra	vity			
20	Comment of the Comment		2	Sealing Materials							
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft.)		Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)							
4.8	5	the state of the country of the coun	5	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry * *							
Was well annular space grouted?	[x] _{Yes}	□No □	Unknown	Concre	te		Bentonite	Chips			
			T OURDON!	For Monitorii		lonitoring Well Bor	eholes Only	<i>)</i> :			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wat	er (feet)		[X] Benton	ite Chips	☐ Bente	onite - Ceme	ent Grout			
3		4.5	59	Granul	ar Bentonite	☐ Bento	onite - Sand	Slurry			
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Dri	llhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs	-M-M-M				
Bentonite Chips	AMOUNTAIN I EURO		BENEVALUE .	Surface	20	32					
Dentonic Cinps				Burrace	20	32					
					-						
6. Comments	STATE OF THE STATE OF THE	PROFESSIONS		THE PERSON	11/20/2010 X	AUT STRAIT OF	Michigan Ing	STATE OF THE STATE			
	and the	1 4	S 12/2 1/	Market School	Victor Victor	Santilla Shellar i	Mally to the				
Monitoring Well MW-2											
7. Supervision of Work	Statistical Line	H : 5 28	New York	MERCE STA			DNR Use	Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fillin	m & Sealing I in	ense#	Data of t	illing & Spalin	g (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received		led By			
Rob Wilmoth - METCO	y a dealing Lic	GIISG #	Date of F	12/5/2019		, Date Received	IVO	iod by			
Street or Route			F	elephone Nun		Comments					
709 Gillette St., S		ľ	(608) 781-8		Johnnetha						
City	State	ZIP Code	е		Person Doing	Work	ha	te Signed			
La Crosse	WI	ALCOHOL: COLUMN		M	/ de		Dat	12/10/2019			
				1 11 11 11 1	1 / 1						

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only of Fil	l and Seal			ng Water Manageme	- H	Watershed/Wa	astewater	[X] Remedi	ation/Redevelopment		
1. Well Location Informatio	n is a		die de la	Traffestore	2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation				
Remo	nique Well #	of H	licap#		Facility Nam	e	Auto Sales	-E. West Roy All	RINIOS (DESCRIPTION OF THE SECOND		
MILWAUKEE					Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees a	nd Minutes)	Method	Code (see	instructions	3)	,	341124630				
43 • _5.4 •	'N				License/Peri	nit/Monitoring					
88 • 0.12	w	l				, months in the					
	Section	Town	nhin Dos		Original Wel	Owner					
OL DII			0.5	[A]			zim Farrah				
or Gov't Lot #	3	7	N 2	T N	Present Wel	Owner					
Well Street Address					10000000	in the second	zim Farrah				
7210 W Capitol Drive					- Mailing Add	ess of Presen	nt Owner				
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP					pitol Drive			
Milwaukee			53216-		City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name			Lot#		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		aukee	WI	53216-		
	· Yester		<u> </u>		4. Pump. I		n, Casing & Sea	aling Mate	rial		
Reason For Removal From Serv	ice Wi Uniq	ue weil	of Replace	ement Well	And a law of the control of the cont	ALPEDRA PROPERTY.			DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF T		
Sampling Complete					Pump and piping removed?						
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole		120011111111111111111111111111111111111	ig sit, j	Turnituryo (Liner(s) re	Liner(s) removed?					
X Monitoring Well	Original Co			n/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?						
Water Well		4/5/	2006		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A						
			on Report is	available,	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A						
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta	ich.			Did sealir	g material rise	e to surface?		Yes No No N/A		
Construction Type:			_		Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?		Yes X No NA		
X Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)	Į.	Dug			was hole reto			Yes No XNA		
Other (specify):					If bentonit	e chips were u	used, were they hy isafe source?	drated	Yes □No [X]N/A		
Formation Type:						A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	g Sealing Material		Tes LINO CONA		
[X] Unconsolidated Formation		Bedroo	al.		postering	ctor Pipe-Grav		r Pipe-Pump	ed		
Total Well Depth From Ground S) - f (0 \ L	need .			Screen	ed & Poured	[x] Other (Ex				
	22	casing D	iameter (in.	.)		nite Chips)	L J Other (EX	pianty			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Casina D	anth (A.)		Sealing Mate		г	٦ ۵ - ۵ -	1 Character to the fourth and the		
Lower Difficiole Diameter (III.)	4.85	Casing D	epin (it.)	7	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry "						
		,					rete) Grout L	_	-Sand Slurry " "		
Was well annular space grouted	? X	Yes [No	Unknow	Concre		 ∆onitoring Well Bo	_ Bentonite			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	r (feet)			ig vveiis and it lite Chips		renores Onl) tonite - Cem			
5	1		5.8	Q	gament .	55			9%		
	edizides pare illa		J.(ar Bentonite	L Beni	tonite - Sand	Siuriy		
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Drillhole	10 9.10		The House	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs				
Bentonite Chips			Surface	22	35.2		1135				
6. Comments						F.Fig		BUT I			
Monitoring Well MW-3	-										
7. Supervision of Work		(F. F.)	1 20		Walle Fall			DNR Use	Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing F	illing & Seali	ng Lice	nse#	Date of	Filling & Sealing	mm/dd/www	y) Date Received		led By		
Rob Wilmoth - METCO		٦			12/5/2019						
Street or Route				F	Telephone Nun		Comments	n rive			
				(608) 781-8							
City		State	ZIP Code	e		Person Daing	Work	Da	te Signed		
La Crosse		WI	54603		Mil	11 le		100	12/10/2019		

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, WIs. Stats., and ch. NR 141, WIs. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

☐ Verification Only	of Fill and Seal	R	=	g Water Managem	ent 🔲	Watershed/Wa	stewater	[X] Remedi	ation/Redevelopm			
1. Well Location Infor	mation	E HE	A 157730		2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation	HUGHELD BEV				
County	WI Unique Well # of	1-11	cap#	AH (OSTICAL)	Facility Nam	ACCULATION OF A PLOT AND A PROPERTY OF A PRO	ZONEX MALINIANIO	SUSTRAINE STATE	Medistran 1921au			
MILLANATUZEE	Removed Well						Auto Sales					
MILWAUKEE					Facility ID (I	FID or PWS)						
Lattitude / Longitude (Deg 43 • 5.4		ethod C	Code (see	nstruction	(8)		341124630					
88 . 0.12	'w				License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#					
14/4 SE 14 ST	W Section	Towns	hip Ran	00 1 10	Original We	II Owner						
or Gov't Lot #	3	7	21			Haz	im Farrah					
Well Street Address		1 '	N Z	· I V	Present We	II Owner						
						Ha	zim Farrah					
7210 W Capitol Drive Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP	"ode	—Mailing Add	ress of Present	Owner					
Milwaukee	R		53216-	bode			7210 W C	apitol Drive				
Subdivision Name			53210- Lot#		City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code			
Cabalyision Haille			LOC#			Milwa	aukee	WI	53216-			
Reason For Removal From	m Service IVI Unique	e Weil#	of Replace	ement Wel	4. Pump,	Liner, Screen	n, Casing & Se	aling Mate	rial			
Sampling Complete						d piping remov	ed?		Yes \square_{No} [x]			
3. Well / Drillhole / Bo	rehole information	Shillesti	1086	- 100 m	Liner(s) r	, , ,			Yes \square_{No} [X]			
	Original Cons	And the set of the set	Date /mm	(www)	Screen re				Yes [X]No			
X Monitoring Well .	Oliginal Ook	4/5/2	9 34 5		Screen removed? Casing left in place? Liyes [X]No Li N/A [X]Yes Di No Di N/A							
Water Well	If a Well Con			aldelieve		Was casing cut off below surface?						
Borehole / Drillhole	please attack		ii report ia	avallable,		Did sealing material rise to surface?						
Construction Type:												
[X] Drilled	Driven (Sandpoint)	Г	Dug			rial settle after		******	100 110			
	Direct (Outlopoint)	-				If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Yes No X N/A						
Other (specify):						The state of the s			Yes No [x]			
Formation Type:					-		Sealing Material					
[X] Unconsolidated Form		Bedrock			Accessed to	ctor Pipe-Gravi	7 %	x Pipe-Pump				
Total Well Depth From Gr	round Surface (ft.) Ca 23	sing Di	ameter (in.	2		ned & Poured inite Chips) erials	[X] Other (Ex	plain): <u>Gra</u>	vity			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 4.85 Casing Depth (ft.)					Neat C	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry "						
Was well annular space g	routed? [x]	es []No □	Unknow	Concr	ete	Tonitoring Well Bo	Bentonite	Chips			
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to	Water	(feet)		[X] Benton			tonile - Cem				
7	7		10	.57		lar Bentonite		tonite - Sand				
5. Material Used To Fill		(00150	Laginorii	eminke:	From (ft.)	POST SHIPS TO SHIP	Contract of the second	torrito ourro	l			
	Well / Drillnoie	Halom		de filologia	1 ST THE STANCE OF	To (ft)	lbs					
Bentonite Chips	100000 T				Surface	23	36.8					
6. Comments		_2:A-jA		_120	1				THE SAME STORE			
Monitoring Well MW-	1			2 (Table)		V-T-II-IVIII-		A SHOWING				
Midnitoring wen Miss	.4											
7. Supervision of Wor	rk				1955 THE 1975		THE STREET	DNR Use	Only			
Name of Person or Firm D		Licen	se#	Date of	Filling & Sealing	a (mm/dd/www) Date Received		ted By			
Rob Wilmoth - METCO				50.00	12/5/2019		7 10001760	10/3 802				
Street or Route					Telephone Nur		Comments					
The state of the s					608) 781-8879							
City		State	ZIP Code	3		Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed			
La Crosse	,	WI	54603		flet.	11 16		1	12/10/2019			